
Oldham County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Matthew Dunaway 
Office Phone Number:  502-222-3967 
 
State Building Inspector: Chris Wiggins 
E-mail Address:   christopher.wiggins@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-297-8928 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:   bruce.hall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-682-8544 
 
Local Electrical Inspector: Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
    City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector: Mike Burke 
E-mail Address:   mike.burke@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-602-8782 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Rick Hardin 
E-mail Address:   rick.hardin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-658-7439 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Kevin Colson    
E-mail Address:   kevin.colson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-537-0445 
Office Address:   100 W. Jefferson St. LaGrange, 40031 
    Mon., Tues., Wed. & Thurs. 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:  Todd Haeberlin 
E-mail Address:   todd.haeberlin@ky.gov  
Cell Phone:      502-262-3146 
 
Office Hours: Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 

(8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
 
Office Address:   Oldham County Health Department 
    1786 Commerce Parkway 
    LaGrange, KY 40031 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:  Todd LaFollett, Charlie Ward, Kathy Fowler 
Office Phone Number:  502-222-3516 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Mark Jordan 
E-mail Address:   mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   502-671-9220 
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